(2) If the petitioning retailer has had any other accusation filed against the petitioning retailer by the department during the three
years prior to the date of the petition that has resulted in a final decision to suspend or revoke the retail license concerned, the
offer in compromise may be not less than one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) nor more than twelve thousand dollars
($12,000).

(e) Notwithstanding subdivision (b), a licensee may petition the department for an offer in compromise for a second violation of
Section 25658 that occurs within 36 months of the initial violation without regard to the period of suspension. In these cases, the
offer in compromise shall be the equivalent of 50 percent of the estimated gross sales of alcoholic beverages for each day of the
proposed suspension, and the offer in compromise may be not less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) nor more
than forty thousand dollars ($40,000).

(f)  (1)  The offer in compromise for nonretail licensees shall be the equivalent of 50 percent of the estimated gross sales of
alcoholic beverages for each day of the proposed suspension, and the offer in compromise may not be less than seven hundred